
WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 

REGULAR SESSION, 1955 

ENROLLED 

HOUSE BILL No . .;3/2 

(ByMr. ___ �/ ___ J 

PASSED ____ :} £-I'-______ Y -Y----_____________ l 955 

I n Effect ___ gt.2 __ .&�7-:e--fo�Passage 

�· 

filed In the Office of the Secretary of S1ate 

�f West Vir0inia.,,..--!1.8.R..r.m�•·····J.�Q.Q« -
0 

D. PITT O'BRIEN 
SECRETARY OF STATE 



ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 317 
(By MR. DAWSON) 

(Passed February 22. 1955; In effect ninety days from passage.) 

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Morgan county to use 

unexpended funds and surplus in the general fund of said 

county and surpluses in any special funds of said county, 

for the purpose of creating a special building fund for 

building a residence for the sheriff of said county, and to 

expend for such purposes the fund created. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

Section 1. Morgan County Court Authorized to Create 

2 a Speciai Buiiding Fund.-The county court of Morgan 

3 county is hereby authorized and empowered from year 

4 to year to use any unexpended funds and surpluses in the 

5 general county fund, and any surpluses in any special 

6 fund of said county, for the purpose of creating a special 

7 building fund for building a residence for the sheriff of 
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8 said county, and to expend for such purposes the fund 

9 created. 

Sec. 2. Retransfer of Funds.-In cases of emergency, 

2 the county court of Morgan county by unanimous vote 

3 thereof, shall be empowered to retransfer funds from the 

4 special building fund herein created to the general fund. 






